The Lochinvar Charger gas fired, tank type water heaters are designed to
provide ease of installation, low stand-by loss and years of trouble free service.
Chargers are ideally suited for apartments, schools, food service and many other
commercial and industrial applications with requirements for hot water.  They
are built to ensure easy installation and maintenance.
Outstanding Features / Quality Design
The Charger features a multi-flue design for increased efficiency and fast heat
transfer.  The tank is glass lined for prolonged life and protection from rust and

Input
Gallon
Capacity
GPH @
100ºF Rise A B C D E
Vent
Size
Gas
Conn.
Front & Back
Water Conn.
Ship.
Wt. Std
Ship. Wt.
ASME
CGN120 070 120,000 71 116 69-3/4” 27-3/4” 52” 19-3/4” 4-1/4” 6” 1/2” 1-1/2” 400 -
CGN155 080 154,000 81 149 73” 27-3/4” 59” 19-3/4” 4-1/4” 6” 1/2” 1-1/2” 470 -
CGN180 080 180,000 81 175 67-1/2” 27-3/4” 54-3/4” 20-1/2” 4-1/2” 6” 1/2” 1-1/2” 470 -
CGN200 080 199,000 81 193 67-1/2” 27-3/4” 54-3/4” 20-1/2” 4-1/2” 6” 1/2” 1-1/2” 470 -
CGN200 100 199,000 100 193 75” 27-3/4” 62-3/4” 20-1/2” 4-1/2” 6” 1/2” 1-1/2” 603 -
CGN199 100 (A) 199,000 100 193 72” 30-1/4” 56-1/2” 19-3/4” 4-1/2” 6” 1/2” 2” 630 725
CGN250 100 (A) * 250,000 100 242 72” 30-1/4” 56-1/2” 19-3/4” 4-1/2” 8” 1/2” 2” 630 725
CGN250 065 (A) * 251,000 65 243 75” 27-3/4” 58-3/4” 20” 4-1/2” 8” 1/2” 1-1/2” 750 862
CGN275 100 (A) 275,000 100 267 72” 30-1/4 56-1/2” 19-3/4” 4-1/2” 8” 1/2” 2” 630 725
CGN305 065 (A) 305,000 65 296 75” 27-3/4” 58-3/4” 20” 4-1/2” 8” 1/2” 1-1/2” 750 862
CGN365 085 (A) 365,000 85 354 79-1/2” 27-3/4” 63” 22-1/2” 4-1/2” 8” 3/4” 1-1/2” 725 833
CGN400 100 (A) 390,000 100 378 75-1/2” 30-1/4” 59” 26-3/4” 4-1/2” 8” 3/4” 2” 760 874
CGN500 085 (A) 500,000 85 485 82-1/4” 27-3/4” 65-3/4” 25-1/2” 4-1/2” 8” 1” 1-1/2” 820 856
FOR EASE IN ORDERING
BY MODEL NUMBER
CG     N     180     080
This is a natural gas